



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5771/2024**

SATYANARAYANA PRASADPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

QAULITY COUNCIL OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra and Mr. Neeraj
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CRL.M.A. 22032/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 13214/2026

3. By way of the present application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of the case.
4. Considering the position of the Board, early hearing is not possible.
5. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed..

CRL.M.C. 5771/2024, CRL.M.A. 22030/2024

6. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
7. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and relevant case laws that they want to



rely upon. Let the same be filed two days prior to the next date of hearing.

8. List for final disposal on 09.09.2026.

9. It is also directed that the learned counsel for the petitioner will remain present before the learned Trial Court and no adjournment shall be sought by the petitioner before the learned Trial Court. The petitioner is exempted from personal appearance before the learned Trial Court on the next date of hearing fixed before it.

10. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ